The Bank of Tokyo-Mitsubishi UFJ

ZAO Bank of Tokyo-Mitsubishi UFJ (Eurasia)

With regards to the Opening of Our Vladivostok Sub-Branch

Tokyo, September 24, 2012---ZAO Bank of Tokyo-Mitsubishi UFJ (Eurasia), a local subsidiary of Bank of

Tokyo-Mitsubishi UFJ, Ltd. (BTMU, CEO Nobuyuki Hirano), opened its Vladivostok Sub-Branch on 24

September and commenced business on the same date.

The city of Vladivostok in the Russian Federation is a major city in the Far Eastern Federal District of Russia,

where many large-scale infrastructure projects, including airport- seaport- and bridge construction are being

undertaken, and which has attracted the attention of Japanese, Asian, European, and American corporations.

BTMU has been expanding its business activities in Russia since being the first Japanese bank to enter the country

in 1992, including opening the ZAO Bank of Tokyo-Mitsubishi UFJ (Eurasia) in Moscow in November 2006 and

the Saint Petersburg Representative Office in April 2008. Through the establishment of the Vladivostok Sub-

Branch, we will maximise the expansion of our network, and provide a significantly more complete and

comprehensive set of financial services in order to respond to the needs of our customers operating in the same

area.

(Vladivostok Sub-Branch information)

Office name in English: ZAO Bank of Tokyo-Mitsubishi UFJ (Eurasia) Vladivostok Sub-Branch

Address: 17 Okeanskiy Prospect, "Fresh Plaza", Vladivostok, 690091, Russian Federation